

HI RELEA E, AI ER, AND INDEMNI is executed for the benefit of The Reed Institute, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon ("Reed College"), and the other individuals and entities specified below and is given in consideration for the following individual's being allowed to participate in the following Activity:

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the Activity, and fully recognizing the dangers and hazards inherent in the Activity and any unknown dangers and hazards which may arise in the course of the Activity, I, the undersigned Minor Participant hereby voluntarily:

- 1. Agree to assume all of the risks and responsibilities associated with my participation in the Activity;
- 2. Releases and forever discharge Reed College and its trustees, o cers, employees, agents, insurers, successors, and assigns (the "Released Parties") from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action on account of any damage to real or personal property or any personal injury or death that may result from my participation in the Activity ("Claims"), whether or not such damage, injury, or death is caused by the fault or negligence of any Released Party; and
- 3. Agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Reed College and the Released Parties from and against any Claims.
- 4. Agree, while participating in the Activity, to abstain from the use of drugs, including alcohol, with the exception of drugs prescribed for me by medical personnel.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE, I UNDERSTAND IT FULLY, I UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS LEGALLY BINDING, AND I



I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian, wish to have my child or ward named above ("Minor Participant") participate in the Activity. Therefore, as parent or legal guardian of Minor Participant, I hereby agree on his or her behalf to the attached terms of the Reed College Release, Waiver and Indemity ("Release"), which are incorporated by reference.

I agree to be personally responsible and pay for all medical expenses or other treatment or services that may result from Minor Participant's participation in the Activity. As the undersigned parent or guardian, I also hereby agree to the fullest extent permissible by law to defend, indemnify, reimburse and hold harmless Reed College its trustees, o cers, employees, agents, insurers, successors and assigns@ atfullest extent darticies@ar24), whom Mid assgasurtid yid ass meclaim)f@)T0.333 Td[e eminjur(a mnathh orcaus by reatAcfatartics[.)T00_Tfc0TTc 700 Tw 2.37d[(agA)2 (IC)4AIRD.14 (.)YRAD15 AND2114.)YINSTAINTAIT IT CONTITUDE A